

PRICE LIST

*as of April 24, 2024. Prices subject to change without notice.

815-886-2000

Service	Price
Basic Cremation Charge (Includes cremation container up to 300 lbs. Funeral home to bring deceased to our facility with permits and cremation authorization and takes custody of cremains from our facility.)	\$250
Basic Cremation Charge (Includes cremation container up to 300 lbs. Forest Crematory takes custody of remains at Funeral Home with permits and cremation authorization and returns cremains to Funeral Home.)	\$295
Basic Cremation (Includes cremation container up to 300 lbs, removal from hospital or nursing home, filing paperwork with County and State, return of cremains to Funeral Home. Does not include cost of medical examiners permit to cremate or death certificates.)	\$895
Cremation of Body exceeding 300 lbs	\$125 per 100 lbs up to 500 lbs
Cremation of Body exceeding 500 lbs	Call for quote
Infant Cremation	\$60
Witness Cremation	\$295
Witness Cremation and wait for Cremated Remains	\$395
Filing of Necessary Paperwork	\$175
Removal of Body from place of death from hospital/nursing home, residence up to 300 lbs.	\$325
Removal of Body from place of death from hospital/nursing home, residence over 300 lbs.	Call for quote
Medical Examiner's permit to cremate	Cook County \$150 All other Counties \$100

Certified Copies of Death Certificates	As charged by County
Repository Fee (up to 8 days)	\$100
Priority Service (expedited cremation)	\$125
Storage charge per day (after 8 days)	\$25